

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-5 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2644/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in CR No. 2228/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAT PAL (D) TH. L.RS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and in substitution for bringing on record
the LRS. of
deceased Petitioner and for c/delay in filing the application for substitution and office
report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Gogna, Adv.

Mr. Gurinder P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Leave granted.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master