

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 790 OF 2007**

Sat Pal(Dead) through LRs.

..Appellants

**-VERSUS-**

Vinod Kumar & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant Appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 12.02.2007.

There are two Respondents in the Appeal and they are represented through Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Advocate.

Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court vide office order dated 03.12.2014.

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**Sd/-**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Advocate  
39, Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
2. Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Advocate  
225, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**