

dITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 790/2007

SAT PAL (D) TH. L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List tomorrow i.e. on 16.02.2017 at 02.00 PM as Part Heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar