

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.790 OF 2007
SAT PAL (D) TH. L.RS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

KURIAN, J.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the respondents/tenants have already surrendered vacant possession long back as the landlord sold the premises to another person.

2. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the respondents, we do not find it necessary to go into the merits of the case.

3. Therefore, this appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

5. There shall be no orders as to costs.

.....J.

[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.

[A.M. KHANWILKAR]

NEW DELHI;

FEBRUARY 16, 2017.

ITEM NO.103
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 790/2007

SAT PAL (D) TH. L.RS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(with office report)

Date : 16/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)